(c) On each killed game deer carcass received at a 

packing house, zero cents per kilogram cold clean 
carcass weight after removal of condemned parts. 

(d) On velvet from deer other than fallow deer received 
at a packing house for processing or packing, on a 
frozen weight basis: 

307 cents (three hundred and seven cents) per 
kilogram. 

(e) On velvet from fallow deer received at a packing 
house for processing or packing, on a frozen weight 
basis:

72 cents (seventy two cents) per kilogram. 
2.2 For the purpose of paragraphs 2.1 (a) and 2.1 (b) above, 

hot clean carcass weight is defined in the DeerQA